50-5	
101	
W	

	1-31-92	12-13-2005			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 08409.0073 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par Please record the attached original do			ATTN.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Chun-Hsiung HUNG Su-Chueh LO Han-Sung CHEN	103136318	Name:	Macror		f receiving party onal Co., Ltd.	11/293239
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?	Internal	Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street A	Street Address: No. 16, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Base Industrial Park,		ience-Based	
	Assignment	er	City:	Hsinchu			
	Security	ge of Name	Country	: Taiwan	n, R.O.C.	Zip Code:	
	Other:		Addition	al name(s)	& Address	(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 1 st & 2 nd Inventors: November 14, 2005 3 rd Inventor: November 16, 2005				☐ Yes	\boxtimes	` ,	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number application: November 14, 2005	mber(s): If this document is b 5 and November 16, 2005	eing filed to	ogether with	n a new app	olication, the exe	cution date o
A.	Patent Application Number(s):		B.	Patent Nu	mber(s):		
	Additi	ional numbers attached?	☐ Yes] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: Richard V. Burgujian		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
				Enclo accou		e charge deficier	ncy to deposi
Internal		ON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Auth	orized to be	e charged to dep	osit account
Street A	& DUNNER, L.L.P. Address: 901 New York Avenue,	NW	-				
City:	Washington, D.C.		-				
State:	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit A	ccount No.	06-0916	
9.	Statement and signature.						
	best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true	and correc	et and any a	ittached co _l	oy is a true copy	of the origin

Richard V.Burgujian

Reg. No.: 31,744

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

12/06/2005 EAREGAY1 00000065 11293239

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 017327 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for

United States Letters Patent on _____, 20___ (Application No. _____); and

NON-VOLATILE MEMORY PACKAGE AND METHOD OF READING STORED DATA FROM A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY ARRAY

refer throu	WHEREAS, MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO address is NO. 16, LI-HSIN ROAD, SCIENCE-BA red to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the en- ighout the world, and in and to the application for U and to be issued upon this application;	ASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU, TAIM tire right, title, and interest in and to this inve	/AN (hereinafter ntion in all countries				
trans this in contin and a on th foreig reney the U above	NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good by acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, fer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful succeivention, provisional Application No. nuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United It rights to claim priority on the basis of the above e basis of this application, and all applications for I gn country and all Letters Patent which may be grawals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorinited States and any official of any foreign country e, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignment;	assigned, transferred, and set over, and do cessors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, filed (if any), and this application ed States which may be granted thereon, and provisional application (if any), as well as all Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the control on this invention in any foreign country, rize and request the Commissioner of Patent whose duty it is to issue patents on application.	hereby sell, assign, , and interest in and to n, and all divisions, and d all reissues thereof, rights to claim priority or this invention in any , and all extensions, ts and Trademarks of tions as described				
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;							
proces division Assignment	AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agre- mee, its successors and assigns, any facts known reding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to a ssary or desirable to perfect the title to this inventional, continuation, and reissue applications, make mee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and entany foreign country, it being understood that any ex- ssignee, its successors and assigns.	to me/us respecting this invention, and testif do so, execute and deliver any and all papers on in said Assignee, its successors or assigna all rightful oaths and generally do everything force proper patent protection for this invention	y in any legal s that may be s, execute all g possible to aid on in the United States				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have hereunto set our hands.							
	Chun-Hsiung HUNG FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	Chun - Hsivay Hung INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Su - Chunh Lu	Nov 14th 2003 DATE Nov 14th 200 DATE				
	Su-Chueh LO FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
		3/ (1)	-1 -1 -1				

Page 1 of 1

Han-Sung CHEN

FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 017327 FRAME: 0389